

Issues	2014	2015	2017	2019	2020
	<p>Furniture and fixtures Additions 12 527; Depreciation 522 Impairment Loss 12 005 - therefore balance YE zero</p> <p>Equipment Limited South Africa - Related party interest of 52 572. Balance at year end is zero</p> <p>Note 12 on financials - Interest received group companies reflects total of 613 038 but if you add up related party interest above the total is 565 779</p> <p>Total Loans to Group Companies adds up to 6 838 468, total Redeemable prets received adds up to 11 659 876. This is a % of 58.6%</p>	<p>Non Executive Director sign financials 7777 A Roy</p> <p>Holding company Loan - Equipment holdings owe Equipment Limited Swaziland 777 29.3 mil - not allowed</p> <p>SME Advance - Zero balance so no SME advances</p> <p>Total Loans to Group Companies adds up to 54 024 159, total Redeemable prets received adds up to 50 985 116. This is a % of 95.12%</p> <p>Equipment Management Services (Pty) Ltd - Related party interest of 5 129 796. Balance at year end is zero</p>	<p>Liguga Investments classification changed from Loans to group companies to Loans and receivables</p> <p>Other financial Liabilities refers to class E but the term is Class B and balances reflect as zero</p> <p>Total Loans to Group Companies adds up to 104 664 103, total Redeemable prets received adds up to 109 199 977. This is a % of 95.8%</p>	<p>Liguga Investments classification changed from Loans to group companies to Loans and receivables</p> <p>Other financial Liabilities refers to class E but the term is Class B and balances reflect as zero</p> <p>Total Loans to Group Companies adds up to 252 631 181, total Redeemable prets received adds up to 259 473 712. This is a % of 100.84%</p> <p>On financials - note 12 pages 25 - Revenue is broken down as</p> <p>Interest received - SME Advances: 0 (2018) 10 905 403 (2017)</p> <p>Interest received - Group companies 48 713 929 (2018) 11 079 566 (2017)</p> <p>No SME Advances reflect on balances sheet - how the allocation then?</p>	<p>Total Loans to Group Companies adds up to 259 736 612, total Redeemable prets received adds up to 266 060 657. This is a % of 87.6%</p>
	<p>No names with signatures on directors report</p> <p>Inclusion in profit before tax amount of 14.5 mil for Gain on bargain purchase price</p> <p>Purchase of Get Bucks Swazi - 6 764 334 and Pfruction 10 000 000 Total 16 764 334</p> <p>Comparative figure for 2019 on these financials is 0.00 as in 2019 financials it showed 127 620 735 which now is shown as Class E</p> <p>Total Loans to Group Companies adds up to 420 428 747, total Redeemable prets received adds up to 322 658 081. This is a % of 130.3%</p> <p>Consolidation Financials 7777</p>				